N.O.W:

AM&R ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL WORKS IN GDA AREA FOR THE YEAR 2023-24

Bill of Quantity

Estimated Cost	Rs.2.500 (M)
E/ Money	Rs. 50,000/-
Time Limit	As per W/O

		Time Limit		As per W/O	
S.#	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Replacing of 3 core submersible cable (cupper) of the following gauge 14/16mm.	100	P.M	739.85	Rs.73,985/-
2	Furnish & Install of Volt: meter upt to 500 volt.	2	P.No.	1004.63	Rs.2,009/-
3	Repair/reconditioning of impellars.	2	P.No.	510.26	Rs.1,021/-
4	Replacement of pump shaft stainless steel.	1	P.No.	6723.54	Rs.6,724/-
5	Replacement of wearing ring.	1	P.No.	904.5	Rs.905/-
6	Supply and Fixing of Column shaft Sleeve 20 to 30 mm.	1	P.No.	1012.64	Rs.1,013/-
7	Rewinding of Submersible electric motor i/c carriage from site of work and back i/c testing installation complete with all respects: From 0.75 to 20 H.P.	10	P.H.P	1719.6	Rs.17,196/-
8	Replacing the carbon bushes / steel bushes for submersible motor complete.	1	P.J	5329.62	Rs.5,330/-
9	Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated & sheathed copperconductor, 660/1100V cable: 19/0.083".	1	P.M	2419.32	Rs.2,419/-
10	Providing and fixing GI Steel Thimble plate 1.5" dia.	4	P.J	1812.26	Rs.7,249/-
11	S/Fixing 4-core flexible Aluminium cable for service of transformer to main board (19/64).	20	P.M	2977.65	Rs.59,553/-
12	Loading unloading of Transformer asper wapda specification & installation with cariage complete for 25 to 100 KVA.	3	P.J	7034.4	Rs.21,103/-
13	Rubber packing 1/32" to 1/16"thick.	24	P.No.	116.05	Rs.2,785/-
14	Replacement of gland dori.	50	P.M	250.11	Rs.12,506/-
15	Replacing of single core cable of the following gauge (Cupper): PVC Cable 7/064.	50	P.M	432.45	Rs.21,623/-
16	Replacing of single core cable of the following gauge (Cupper): PVC Cable 7/052.	50	P.M	377.64	Rs.18,882/-
17	Replacing of rubber packing 3" to 6"i/.	24	P.Pair	183.45	Rs.4,403/-
18	Replacing of 3 core submersible cable (cupper) of the following gauge. 14/16mm.	25	P.M	739.85	Rs.18,496/-
19	Rewinding of H.T Coil 25 KVA.	2	P.J	18744.3	Rs.37,489/-
20	Rewinding of H.T Coil 50 KVA.	1	P.J	23326.02	Rs.23,326/-
21	Rewinding of L.T Coil 25 KVA.	4	P.J	9194.4	Rs.36,778/-
22	Rewinding of L.T Coil 100 KVA.	2	P.J	13293.00	Rs.26,586/-

23	Replacement of insulator (HT) Bush for 25 to 50 KVA.	6	P.No.	2098.27	Rs.12,590/-
24	Replacement of S-Y-II unit for 25 to 100 KVA.	3	P.No.	2302.2	Rs.6,907/-
25	Replacing of brass bush any size.	6	P.J	1041.69	Rs.6,250/-
26	Rewinding of L.T Coil 25 KVA.	1	P.J	9194.4	Rs.9,194/-
27	Single arm round conical Pole, hot dipped galvanized (80 microns) 6 meters overall thickness 4mm Arm length 1.5 meters each with OD 60 mm, base dia 150 mm and top dia 75mm with base plate arrangement 350mm x 350 mm x 20mm, 4 No of Stiffners (150mm 75mm 13mm), Complete in all respects.	1	P.No.	44713.38	Rs.44,713/-
28	Supply and Erection of AC ENERGY EFFICIENT LED LIGHT BULBS (21-30 W).	15	P.No.	1362.58	Rs.20,439/-
29	Supply and Erection of AC ENERGY EFFICIENT LED LIGHT BULBS (31-50 W).	10	P.No.	2842.45	Rs.28,425/-
30	Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 7/0.029".	91.82	P.M	135.21	Rs.12,415/-
31	Supply and Erection circuit breaker (imported) on sahl wood board complete: 20/25/30 Amp.	6	P.No.	427.95	Rs.2,568/-
32	Supply & Erection of 200 Amp Main switch.	1	P.No.	10093.5	Rs.10,094/-
33	Replacing the Submersible motor thrust bearing and disc.	5	P.J	14400.38	Rs.72,002/-
34	Supply & erection of Magnetic contactor.	12	P.No.	5396.67	Rs.64,760/-
35	Supply & Installation of ASD strater for 21-30 HP.	12	P.No.	4897.35	Rs.58,768/-
36	Rewinding of Submersible electric motor i/c carriage from site of work and back i/c testing installation complete with all respects: Above 20 H.P.	75	P.HP	2026.35	Rs.151,976/-
37	Replacement of transformer oil.	150	P.Liter	341.91	Rs.51,287/-
38	Repair of 200 KVA Transformer.	1	P.No.	216000	Rs.216,000/-
39	Supply, installation, & connecting of 1.5 sq.m 4 core PVC Cable .	120	P.M	611	Rs.73,320/-
40	S/Fixing strater overload relay 61-100 Amp.	6	P.No.	10964.88	Rs.65,789/-
41	Repair of Street Light.	38	P.No.	3000	Rs.114,000/-
42	S/Fixing strater overload relay 10-30 Amp.	4	P.No.	3674.88	Rs.14,700/-
43	Rewinding of turbine electric motor i/c carriage from site of work and back i/c testing installation complete with all respects: Above 20 H.P.	115	P.HP	2026.35	Rs.233,030/-
44	Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated & sheathed copper conductor, 660/1100V cable: 37/0.083".	18	P.M	4467.45	Rs.80,414/-
45	Supply & Fixing of Lights complete in all respect.	40	P.No.	17644	Rs.705,760/-

I Offer My Premium on estimated cost9 Annual)	% Below/Above/At Par on all items of MRS-2022 (2nd Bi
I Offer My Premium on estimated cost	% Below/Above/At Par on Non Schedule Items.
Note: All unforseen items which are not mentione contractor on analysis of market rates duly approx	ed in the MRS-2022 (2nd Bi Annual) will be paid to wed by the competent authority.
SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR:	ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (T) GALIYAT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ABBOTTABAD

N.O.W:

AM&R of GDA Building & Allied Works for the Year 2023-24

Bill of Quantity

Estimated Cost Rs.15.000 (M)

E/ Money Rs. 0.300 (M)

Time Limit As per W/O

			iic Diiiit		per vvjo
S.#	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges etc complete : in ordinary soil.	122.06	P.M3	312.82	Rs.38,183/-
2	Cement Concrete (brick/stone ballast, 1.5" to2"/nullah shingle well graded and cleaned) infoundation & plinth (Ratio 1:4:8).	13.52	P.M3	8,275.50	Rs.111,885/-
3	Random rubble masonry in foundn. & plinth incement, sand mortar : Ratio 1:6.	80.69	Р.М3	9,150.45	Rs.738,350/-
4	Damp proof course of cem. conc. 1:2:4 including bitumen coat, 1 layer polythene & 1 coat bitumen (2" thick).	16.03	P.M2	1,192.36	Rs.19,114/-
5	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structuralmembers, insitu or precast. (1:2:4).	34.26	P.M3	14653.95	Rs.502,044/-
6	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cementconcrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 40).	4.04	P.Tonne	291590.41	Rs.1,176,615/-
7	Random rubble masonry in ground floor in cement, sand mortar: Ratio 1:6.	44.45	P.M3	9568.13	Rs.425,303/-
8	1st class brick work other than building upto 10 ft. height : Cement, sand mortar 1:4.	30.68	P.M3	14125.53	Rs.433,371/-
9	Supply and fixing UPVC Flush doors with 60mm wide frame 2-2.5mm wall thickness inclusive of all accessories and galvanized iron support in any available Plain colour.	55.67	P.M2	12,495.94	Rs.695,649/-
10	First class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc. complete : 2" thick.	23.09	P.M2	30,386.13	Rs.701,616/-
11	Provide & fix GI wire gauze 22 SWG, 12x12 mesh per sq. in, fixed to steel window complete.	16.31	P.M2	2917.07	Rs.47,577/-
12	Provide & fix exp. metal 1/2"-3/4"mesh 16 gauge Fixed to chowkat with 1" deodar wood strip etc.	16.31	P.M2	6399.59	Rs.104,377/-
13	Filling, watering and ramming earth under floor with surplus earth from foundation, etc.	55.72	P.M3	105.24	Rs.5,864/-
14	Provide & lay marble fine dressed stone dado or skirting in white cement complete: 0.5" thick 12 x 12 Super Sunny White Marble.	13.38	P.M2	1833.29	Rs.24,529/-

15	Providing and fixing on walls1/4"(6mm approx.) thick of imported first grade ceramic tiles of size 24 in x 24 in white on walls, over 1/2" (13mm) thick base of cement mortar 1:3 setting of tiles in slurry of grey cement over mortar base includingfilling the joint with white cement and washing the tile, curing and cleaning etc. complete.	49.81	P.M2	2730.48	Rs.136,005/-
16	Mosaic dado or skirting complete as per specs Using white cement : 1/2" thick including grinding and polishing	24.16	P.M2	1494.67	Rs.36,111/-
17	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick.	158.36	P.M2	406.01	Rs.64,296/-
18	Providing and Fixing of Spanish bathrooms Tile 8" x 20".	102.32	P.M2	3463.61	Rs.354,397/-
19	Pointing flush on stone work, upto 20' height in cement sand mortar 1:3.	549.26	P.M2	365.67	Rs.200,848/-
20	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:3:6).	15.22	P.M3	10465.39	Rs.159,283/-
21	Levelling, dressing and making lawns.	178.44	P.M2	42.31	Rs.7,550/-
22	Plain wood work sawn, wrought, planed & fixed in position, including nails & screws : Deodar wood.	1.32	P.M3	441645.28	Rs.581,004/-
23	Make & fix deodar planking in eave boards etc planed on both sides complete: 1" thick.	9.02	P.M2	11229.49	Rs.101,290/-
24	Flat sheet roof with GI plain sheets, including batten rolls, screws, clips etc: 24 BWG.	111.52	P.M2	2712.89	Rs.302,541/-
25	riain GI sneet riaging including fixture complete 12" lap & 30 overall, of 22 gauge GI sheet ridging	53.34	P.M	4016.25	Rs.214,227/-
26	Deodar wood dado or picture rail 3"x1.5", including moulding as per approved design and polishing etc. complete.	55.00	P.M	2364.6	Rs.130,053/-
27	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8).	17.42	Р.М3	9237.44	Rs.160,916/-
28	Provide & lay topping of concrete 1:2:4, including surface finishing & dividing in panels : 2" thick.	315.99	P.M2	1079.45	Rs.341,095/-
29	Painting old surfaces : Sashes, fanlights, doors or windows : First coat/ Painting old surfaces : Sashes, fanlights, doors or windows : Each subsequent coat.	244.61	P.M2	191.35	Rs.46,806/-
30	Painting old corrugated surfaces, pent roofing etc. with oil paint: First coat & Painting old corrugated surfaces, pent roofing etc. with oil paint: Each subsequent coat.	282.53	P.M2	330.04	Rs.93,246/-
31	Cast iron rain water down pipe fixed in positionexcluding heads & shoes : 4" dia	61.00	P.M	2280.82	Rs.139,130/-
32	Laying 1/2" thick biar wood ceiling complete,including sawing, planing & fixing	176.21	P.M2	2766.5	Rs.487,485/-

33	Provide & fix deodar wood almirah 9"-12" depth With shelves, shutters etc witho boxing & back	13.38	P.M2	20575.6	Rs.275,302/-
34	Providing and fixing sliding bolt to doors Iron sliding bolts : 12" long	48.00	P.No	568.16	Rs.27,272/-
35	Distempering Old surface : Two coats	1305.58	P.M2	57.03	Rs.74,457/-
36	Prepare & Paint new corrugated surface, pent roofing etc : Each subsequent coat of paint	968.40	P.M2	410.53	Rs.397,557/-
37	Providing and fixing steel grated doors, with 1/16" thick sheeting including angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" square bars 4" center to center with locking arrangement.	11.15	P.M2	23697.55	Rs.264,228/-
38	38: Supply and Fixing aluminium door/window, Fixed Glazing Economy model (1.20 mm gauge) 3"section. (12-64-a-Preparing surface & painting with snowcem	9.67	P.M2	10189.21	Rs.98,530/-
39	Preparing surface & painting with snowcem / weathershield paint : First coat./ *Preparing surface & painting with	862.45	P.M2	368.22	Rs.317,571/-
40	Dismantling : Plain Cement Concrete 1:4:8.	27.75	P.M3	1934.54	Rs.53,683/-
41	Dismantling : Plain Cement Concrete 1:2:4.	29.67	P.M3	3869.08	Rs.114,796/-
42	Dismantling wooden ceiling above 20' height in difficult position including lifting along live wire.	283.46	P.M3	313.69	Rs.88,919/-
43	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar.	45.44	P.M3	1494.87	Rs.67,927/-
44	Dismantling : Plain Cement Concrete 1:3:6.	27.75	P.M3	3165.61	Rs.87,846/-
45	Dismantling RCC, separating reinforcement, cleaning & straightening the same.	9.82	P.M3	6331.22	Rs.62,173/-
46	Dismantling roof of wooden planks & battens from any height.	0.71	P.M2	83.06	Rs.59/-
47	Hollow Block Masonry in walls upto 20 feet height in 1:2 cement sand mortar using Hollow Block 16"x8"x8" factory manufactured with 1.5" wall thickness and strenght of 1200 psi.	34.36	P.M3	7296.98	Rs.250,724/-
48	48:Providing and Fixing glazed earthen ware WC European type of approved size excluding cost of seat & cover, complete in all respects: White.	6.00	P.No	11415.02	Rs.68,490/-
49	Providing and Fixing glazed earthen ware low down flushing cistern 3 gallons (13.63 Liters) capacity including bracket set, copper connection, etc. complete in all respects: White.	6.00	P.No	4237.11	Rs.25,423/-
50	Providing and Fixing superior quality plastic shelf 60×13 cm (24"x5") with bracket.	6.00	P.No	859.7	Rs.5,158/-

51	Providing and fixing best quality looking glass 5 mm thick neatly fitted on masonry wall etc. as per instruction of Engineer Incharge complete. Mirror 60 x 45 cm (24"x18") size.	10.00	P.No	2529.49	Rs.25,295/-
52	Providing and fixing superior quality plastic towel rail.	10.00	P.No	475.76	Rs.4,758/-
53	Providing and Fixing glazed earthen ware wash hand basin (WHB) complete size 56x40 cm (22"x16"), including bracket set, waste coupling, complete in all respects: White with pedestal (Best Quality).	8.00	P.No	9136.16	Rs.73,089/-
54	Providing and fixing chorimum plated (CP) shower rose complete : Size 1/2"x4" (15 mm x 100 mm) (Best Quality)	8.00	P.No	1506.69	Rs.12,054/-
55	Providing and Fixing brass stop/bib cock of approved quality: 3/4" (20 mm) dia.	16.00	P.No	520.11	Rs.8,322/-
56	Providing and Fixing cast iron (CI) floor trap of approved quality including CI grating & concrete chamber all round : 4"x2" (100mm x 50 mm.	16.00	P.No	822.66	Rs.13,163/-
57	Providing and fixing superior quality plastic toilet paper holder.	12.00	P.No	466.04	Rs.5,592/-
58	Providing and Fixing Wall Shower Set 4021/4023 C.P.	12.00	P.No	16551.9	Rs.198,623/-
59	Providing and Fixing of polydex high pressure PPR (green including testing ect complete 20 mm(including all special etc).	487.66	P.M	352.38	Rs.171,842/-
60	Providing and Fixing of polydex high pressure PPR (green including testing ect complete 25 mm(including all special etc).	39.62	P.M	440.93	Rs.17,470/-
61	Supply and Erection best quality exhaust fan complete with shutter & regulator : 12"sweep.	12.00	P.No	3551.4	Rs.42,617/-
62	Supply and fixxing of 40-50 Litres Electric Geyser including all accessories and fittings.	6.00	P.No	30686.25	Rs.184,118/-
63	Making connection with the existing system PVC pipe line including cutting the pipe for providing & fixing required fittings : Class B PVC TEES 1.5" dia.	12.00	P.No	221.17	Rs.2,654/-
64	Providing and fixing chromium plated (CP) double bib cock, heavy duty of approved quality : 1.5 cm (1/2").	12.00	P.No	930.78	Rs.11,169/-
65	Providing and fixing stainless steel sink with drain board size (120x45 cm) 48"x18" including set of brackets, waste pipe etc (Best Quality).	2.00	P.No	6221.21	Rs.12,442/-
66	Providing and Fixing 3" thick RCC manhole cover, 22" dia with tee shaped CI frame of 20" clear i/d complete.	4.00	P.SET	13074.48	Rs.52,298/-

67	Supply and Fixing Plastic manhole cover with frame etc (Heavey Type) of approved quality complete: 18" (455 mm) dia.	4.00	P.No	1009.24	Rs.4,037/-
68	Providing and fixing 3/4" thick Medium Density Fibreboard (Lasani) ceiling of required shape fixed with screws and nails perforated in corners if required but excluding the cost of frame in ground floor upto 14 ft high including guffing.	21.96	P.M2	1544.68	Rs.33,921/-
69	Making of Kitchen Cabinet 8'x3' make up from Veneer board (MEDIUM DENSITY) Laminated on both sides, and hanging on wall, i/c all hardwares.	4.53	P.M3	11486.05	Rs.52,032/-
70	Kitchen Floor Cabinet as per approved Design/Specification.	20.82	P.M2	11707.21	Rs.243,744/-
71	First class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc. complete: 1-3/4" thick.	12.55	P.M2	26270.58	Rs.329,696/-
72	Replacement of existing door lock with new door lock. : Rim Lock (Local).	24.00	P.No.	945.55	Rs.22,693/-
73	Wiring of light/fan/call-bell point in 3/0.029" PVC insulated bare cable in PVC pipe recessed.	45.00	P.No.	1575.83	Rs.70,912/-
74	Removing & refixing cleats for doors & windows including hinges and screws.	24.00	P.No.	458.42	Rs.11,002/-
75	Dismantling and refixing eave boards.	106.67	P.M	156.89	Rs.16,735/-
76	Removing old paint from woodwork/steel with paint remover.	6.69	P.M2	32.59	Rs.218/-
77	Removing and Re-Fixing of aluminium windows.	2.00	P.No	996	Rs.1,992/-
78	Supply and Fixing aluminium door/window, Sliding Window Premium model (2.00 mm gauge) Bronz/Black 3" section.	5.58	P.M2	11716.84	Rs.65,380/-
79	Providing and Fixing Precast Concrete 7000 psi TUFF Tiles 50mm thick over bed of 2" thick sand & 4" thick brick ballast/stone ballast complete.	197.03	P.M2	1091.26	Rs.215,011/-
80	Providing and Fixing stair railing of 2.5" i/d GI pipe, welded with 5/8"x5/8" MS bars 2'-9" high, fixed in each step.	27.43	P.M	2948.41	Rs.80,875/-
81	Providing & Fixing Steel manhole cover with frame 18"x18" full heavy duty.	18.00	P.No.	4513.96	Rs.81,251/-
82	Septic Tank (int.Size: 7'x2'x5') complete.	12.00	P.No.	28931.39	Rs.347,177/-

	-				
83	Soakage Pit (6'dia x 15' deep) complete.	6.00	P.No.	26151.81	Rs.156,911/-
84	Providing laying, cutting, jointing and testing of R.C.C pipe 4" (100mm) dia in cement concrete, laid in trenches as per specification complete in all respects.and Fixing RCC pipe 4" dia, including laying & jointing in trenches.	36.57	P.M	1964.07	Rs.71,826/-
85	Providing and fixing Fibre Glass, corrosion resistant, UV stablized WaterTank: 300 gallons.	3.00	P.No.	13790.57	Rs.41,372/-
86	Providing and fixing Fibre Glass, corrosion resistant, UV stablized WaterTank: 400 gallons.	5.00	P.No.	16627.1	Rs.83,136/-
87	Wiring of light/fan/call-bell point in 3/0.029" PVC insulated & sheathed cable on sahl wood strip.	200.00	P.No.	1327.11	Rs.265,422/-
88	Wiring of main & sub-main in 2 single core PVC insulated & sheathedcable : 3/0.029".	60.96	P.M	389.46	Rs.23,741/-
89	Wiring of main & sub-main in 2 single core PVC insulated & sheathed cable : 7/0.029".	60.96	P.M	548.99	Rs.33,466/-
90	Wiring of light point in 3/0.029" PVC insulated sheathed cable on sahl wood strip batten with two Nos. of two way switches.	32.00	P.No.	2907.68	Rs.93,046/-
91	Supply and Erection gate-light fitting complete with holder &160-Watt mercury blended lamp: Medium.	36.00	P.No.	890.55	Rs.32,060/-
92	Coursed rubble masonry in ground floor in cement,sand mortar : Ratio 1:6	47.28	P.M3	10,338.49	Rs.488,804/-

I Offer My Premium on estimated cost Annual)	_% Below/Above/At Par on all items of MRS-2022 (2nd Bi
I Offer My Premium on estimated cost	_% Below/Above/At Par on Non Schedule Items.

Note: All unforseen items which are not mentioned in the MRS-2022 (2nd Bi Annual) will be paid to contractor on analysis of market rates duly approved by the competent authority.

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR:

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (T)
GALIYAT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ABBOTTABAD

N.C	SPECIAL REPAIR TO ALL LOCA IN GDA AREA FO		_) WORKS
	Bill of Qu	antity			
			ed Cost Money e Limit	Rs. 0.4	000 (M) 100 (M) er W/O
S.#	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	MASONRY	WORK			
1	Constn; of 2 M high R/Wall	25.00	P.M	19492.00	Rs.487,300/-
2	Constn; of 3 M high R/Wall	28.00	P.M	33861.00	Rs.948,108/-
3	Constn; of 4 meter high retaining wall	15.00	P.M	48386.00	Rs.725,790/-
4	Parapit wall	40.00	P.No.	4270.00	Rs.170,800/-
	ROAD W	ORK	<u> </u>		<u>l</u>
1	Dressing of earthwork (done by machinery or otherwise & left undressed) to designed section	7300.00	P.M3	14.47	Rs.105,631/-
2	Water Bound Macadam Base Course.	383.40	P.M3	3,257.94	Rs.1,249,094/-
3	Providing and Laying Asphalt concrete in pot holes/ deep patching upto 30 cm including ramming completel.	64.00	P.M3	23,693.22	Rs.1,526,183/-
4	Bitumenous Prime Coat.	4875.00	P.M2	241.84	Rs.1,178,970/-
5	Bitumenous tack coat	1283.50	P.M3	83.44	Rs.107,095/-
6	Asphaltic Wearing Course (Asphalt Batch Plant Hot Mixed) i/c Transportation and Finishing complete	61.69	P.M2	27649.44	Rs.1,705,694/-
7	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8)	273.75	P.M3	9237.44	Rs.2,528,749/-
8	P.C.C (1:2:4) i/c Placing, compacting, Curing & Finishing complete as specified.	547.50	P.M3	12745.86	Rs.6,978,358/-
9	Matel guard rail.	145.00	P.M	3137.46	Rs.454,932/-
10	Pavement marking in reflective chlorinated rubber paint for line 20 cm width.	10000.00	P.M	64.01	Rs.640,100/-
11	Supply and Fixing aluminium alloy road studs as per specs Large, strip 146x30mm, 171 beads: Uni-direction.	300.00	P.No.	629.10	Rs.188,730/-
12	Road sign (any size) double pedistal 4"x2"x0.25" 11' long without reflection sheet & lettering errecting with P.C.C (1:3:6) max 3' depth.	8.00	P.M	13622.40	Rs.108,979/-
13	P&E at site : RCC 1/10th km stone	10.00	P.No.	1429.11	Rs.14,291/-
14	P/L of RCC pipe sewers moulded with cm (1:1.5:3) conferming to ASTM specified (76-79) class ii wall B, including carriage lowering in trenches	15.00	P.M	3869.54	Rs.58,043/-

1200.00

60.00

P.M2

P.M3

19.05

3627.26

Rs.22,860/-

Rs.217,636/-

trenches

15

16

Clearing and Grubbing by mechanical mean

Dismantling: Plain Cement Concrete 1:2:4

I Offer My Premium on estimated cost Annual)	% Below/Above/At Par on all items of MRS-2022 (2nd Bi
I Offer My Premium on estimated cost	% Below/Above/At Par on Non Schedule Items.
Note: All unforseen items which are not mention contractor on analysis of market rates duly app	oned in the MRS-2022 (2nd Bi Annual) will be paid to proved by the competent authority.
SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR:	ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (T) GALIYAT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ABBOTTABAD